1-31-96	9-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Patient and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥ ♥ □00000000000000000000000000000000	9-2005 <u>HT-121</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1031	33992 and audress of receiving party(les):
Lars Karlander	Name: Gestamp Hardtech AB
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	11//
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: S-971 25 Lulea
	Sweden
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: November 30, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	.•
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: November 30, 20
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark P. Stone</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hark I. Beone	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
25 Third Street	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
4th Floor	
City:StamfordSlate_CTZIP:06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	THIS SPACE
40.00 OP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	A ATTO INDIAC
Mark P. Stone, Reg. 27,954 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	PATENT

REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

Accorney Dockat HT-121

In consideration of value received. I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to sy neme, the pole investor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint investor; (if pluce) investors are listed below) of an investion described in an application for whited States patent entitled:

Bumper Beam For A Vehicle

sell and ession to Gestamp Hardtech As

a corporation of Sweden baving a business address at S-971 25 Lulea Sweden

its successors, ascigna of nominees. hereinafter referred to as "Assignes", my entire right, title and interest in and to said investion as disclosed, shown and described in said application for united States patent executed consurrently herewith;

and is and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, is all countries of the world. including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereaf and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international approxements. treaties or laws relating to the partection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the falling of any af each applications: and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to incus patients. to issue any patent on said invention or resulting these from to said Assignes, and I agree that on request and vichout further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignes. I will communicate to said assigner or its representatives all facts known to no respecting all invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful on the and doclarations, and generally de averything possible to aid data Assignes to obtain and onferse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated	20051130 Lulea, Sweden	Lars Karlander

Inventor

RECORDED: 12/02/2005